M/S Oceanic |

General:

Main Particulars:

Capacity:

Speed:

Propulsion:

Miscellaneous:

Scope of Work:

Ref. No.:

The vessel was designed for Stena Offshore, Sweden, and was built at Trondhjems
Mekaniske Verksted A/S in Norway (Yard No. 732). The vessel was delivered as M/S
Stena Piper in 1976 to the Owner, and is now operating for Oceanic Services in Mexico.

Length o.a.
Length p.p
Breadth
Depth
Draught

Bollard pull
Diving rating
Endurance of the vessel (approx.)

Service speed

Diesel

Main engines
Installed power
Propellers

Bow thrusters

Number of vessels built
IMO number

Conceptual Design developed for the Owner

Basic Design developed for the shipyard, including:

General design
Structural design
Machinery design
Ouftfitting design
Accommodation design

KEH 74145 / 90081

95.30 m
91.00 m
18.80 m
6.50 m
5.20m

9%t
300 m
70 days

16.00 kn

2 x Normo VMB-6

2 x 2060 kW

2 x CP propeller

2 x Ulstein (360 kW each)

2
7432264
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