

M/S Oceanic I

General:	The vessel was designed for Stena Offshore, Sweden, and was built at Trondhjems Mekaniske Verksted A/S in Norway (Yard No. 732). The vessel was delivered as M/S Stena Piper in 1976 to the Owner, and is now operating for Oceanic Services in Mexico.	
Main Particulars:	Length o.a. Length p.p Breadth Depth Draught	95.30 m 91.00 m 18.80 m 6.50 m 5.20 m
Capacity:	Bollard pull Diving rating Endurance of the vessel (approx.)	96 t 300 m 70 days
Speed:	Service speed	16.00 kn
Propulsion:	Diesel Main engines Installed power Propellers Bow thrusters	2 x Normo VMB-6 2 x 2060 kW 2 x CP propeller 2 x Ulstein (360 kW each)
Miscellaneous:	Number of vessels built IMO number	2 7432264
Scope of Work:	Conceptual Design developed for the Owner Basic Design developed for the shipyard, including: General design Structural design Machinery design Outfitting design Accommodation design	
Ref. No.:	KEH 74145 / 90081	

